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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  2         Touring Cars
201 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1495 1935 285.5 1st Class

204 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 747 1932 392.4 2nd Class

206 Dick SLAUGHTER LAGONDA  2 LITRE HC 2000 1928 395.9 3rd Class

Class  3         Pre-war Sports Cars
27 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 263.5 1st Class

33 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 278 1st Class

32 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911 1935 284.6 2nd Class

62 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 294.5 2nd Class

223 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 320.9 3rd Class

225 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 747 1936 337.7 3rd Class

34 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 345.1 3rd Class

220 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 347.4 3rd Class

Class  5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )
242 Kevin WOODING MG  MIDGET 1098 1966 278.8 1st Class

243 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE IV 1296 1974 299.2 3rd Class

244 Andrew GREEN MG  MIDGET 1500 1975 339.9 3rd Class

Class  7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft
262 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 277.2 1st Class

260 Gavin PRICE PORSCHE  911E 1973 294.1 2nd Class

261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 297.1 3rd Class

Class  8         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft6 to 8ft6)
873 Holly HANSON MG  YB SALOON 1250 1952 406 1st Class

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)
290 Barry YOUNG HUMBER  PULLMAN CABRIOLET 5300 1950 3126.5 1st Class

Marshals Draw Winner

Graham King
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 26 51 60 62 24 32 42 45

2 201 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 26 @ 51 @ 60 73 25 32 @ 42 @ 47 69 285.5 1st
2 204 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 41 55 60 @ 66 35 40 49 47 0 392.4 2nd

2 206 Dick SLAUGHTER LAGONDA  2 LITRE HC 26 73 62 95 24 @ 40 45 51 21 395.9 3rd
2 704 Simon CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 43 59 63 63 @ 45 38 47 45 @ 0 401.9 0

2 205 Stuart TICKLE VAUXHALL  HURLINGHAM 29 54 66 g 89 29 54 56 89 35 431 0
2 207 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 32 77 120 w 123 28 47 57 68 39 511.7 0
2 208 Michael RITCHIE BENTLEY  SP6 31 77 120 w 123 w 29 52 68 69 43 524.4 0

Class  3         Pre-war Sports Cars
Best score in class 3 19 39 47 49 19 25 32 35

3 27 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 19 @ 45 47 @ 49 @ 19 27 32 @ 39 14 263.5 1st
3 33 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 23 49 49 56 22 30 34 37 21 278 1st
3 32 Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 TYPE 45 

SALOON
20 49 62 56 19 30 38 43 32 284.6 2nd

3 62 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 22 47 57 g 57 19 @ 25 @ 33 35 @ 0 294.5 2nd
3 223 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 26 50 53 67 25 30 38 41 8 320.9 3rd
3 225 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 23 52 57 60 26 33 42 44 0 337.7 3rd
3 34 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 25 56 60 77 b 23 39 41 41 16 345.1 3rd
3 220 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
30 54 55 65 29 34 41 48 9 347.4 3rd

3 229 Tim FULLER RILEY  SPECIAL 27 48 60 109 w 27 34 41 43 10 378.7 0
3 227 Dr. Sarah POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 23 66 68 82 28 40 44 50 20 379.4 0

3 222 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  M TYPE 29 61 64 72 28 41 47 52 0 393.1 0
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    
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3 230 Edmund TAYLOR MG  J3 27 53 55 69 x 25 85 w 41 52 10 396.5 0
3 14 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 24 69 61 109 w 23 33 38 48 0 403.4 0
3 21 Tim SHARP MG  PB 29 71 74 80 23 42 48 51 10 407 0
3 232 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 24 99 w 107 w 76 24 29 35 43 22 414.7 0
3 51 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 37 59 62 60 31 35 92 w 50 0 425.9 0
3 224 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 29 87 79 84 28 40 48 72 33 433.7 0
3 16 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 26 52 107 w 109 w 22 33 39 51 0 439.1 0
3 221 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 27 73 107 w 62 29 51 92 w 49 12 477.8 0
3 228 Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 35 50 62 g 57 26 85 m 92 m 95 m 0 501.2 0
3 773 Andrew BRIGGS MG  L TYPE MAGNA 79 w 39 @ 107 w 109 w 25 85 w 48 48 0 540.2 0
3 226 Chris CONNOR RILEY  FALCON 90000 Ret

Class  5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (Under 7ft )
Best score in class 5 21 43 48 50 20 27 32 32

5 242 Kevin WOODING MG  MIDGET 21 @ 46 48 @ 50 @ 21 28 34 32 @ 0 278.8 1st
5 243 Geoff DAVIDSON TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE IV 25 48 50 55 21 29 35 37 0 299.2 3rd
5 244 Andrew GREEN MG  MIDGET 24 43 @ 108 w 50 21 @ 27 @ 32 @ 35 0 339.9 3rd
5 241 Ian MANLEY MG  MIDGET 25 50 50 110 w 21 30 36 38 0 359.3 0
5 245 Paul HOPLEY ROVER  MINI 24 51 108 w 56 22 87 w 35 38 42 378.2 0
5 744 Colin LEWIS MG  MIDGET 27 57 108 w 60 21 33 37 45 0 387.7 0
5 240 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE MG  MIDGET 23 103 w 108 w 53 21 33 37 92 w 12 457.9 0

Class  7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sport Cars (7ft to 8ft
Best score in class 7 20 51 50 55 18 29 32 35

7 262 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 25 51 50 @ 70 18 31 33 38 40 277.2 1st
7 260 Gavin PRICE PORSCHE  911E 24 61 61 60 22 32 38 39 42 294.1 2nd
7 261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 21 52 62 77 b 19 29 @ 34 35 @ 33 297.1 3rd
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7 250 Christopher MANLEY TRIUMPH  TR6 20 @ 51 @ 50 55 @ 18 @ 32 92 w 36 9 345.3 0
7 264 Dean WITSCH MAZDA  MX5 39 g 67 g 55 115 w 23 30 46 g 38 10 403 0
7 273 Katie HORNE LOTUS  ELISE S1 21 111 w 60 g 115 w 20 30 32 @ 58 bx 11 434.1 0
7 274 David HORNE PORSCHE  911T 24 76 x 110 w 115 w 24 89 w 46 g 95 w 87 491 0
7 265 Terence TUMBER LOTUS  MK 7 28 57 110 w 70 x 20 89 w 38 95 w 13 493.5 0

Class  8         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Saloons (7ft6 to 8ft6)
Best score in class 8 28 56 61 70 26 46 47 52

8 873 Holly HANSON MG  YB 28 @ 69 81 g 98 31 46 @ 47 @ 65 58 406.4 1st
8 272 Marc HANSON MG  YB SALOON 28 @ 56 @ 61 @ 70 @ 26 @ 106 w 107 w 52 @ 63 442

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (over 8ft 6in)
Best score in class 10 23 49 72 21 44

10 290 Barry YOUNG HUMBER  PULLMAN CABRIOLET 23 @ 1057 w 49 @ 72 b@ 21 @ 1057 w 44 g@ 1057 w 253 3127 1st

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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